
State of Wisconsin  County of Racine  Village of Sturtevant 
 
    RESOLUTION 2009-95 
     10-28-09 

 
RESOLUTION BY THE FINANCE AND BUDGETARY COMMITTEE 

AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTS IN THE  
GENERAL FUND OF THE 2009 BUDGET 

 
WHEREAS, there is a need to amend various accounts in the General 

Fund of the 2009 Budget to reflect actual income and actual and anticipated  
expenses.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine 

County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve: 
1. That the amendment of the 2009 Budget  as set forth in Exhibit 

“A”   which is attached hereto and incorporated herein is 
authorized and approved. 

 
 Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine 

County, Wisconsin, this  3rd  day of November, 2009. 
 
     Village of Sturtevant 
 
     By__________________________ 
     Steven Jansen, President 
 
     Attest________________________ 
     Mary A. Cole, Village Clerk   
 
2/3 vote required    



BUDGET TRANSFER #8 RESOLUTION 2009-95

AMENDMENTS TO PUBLISHED 2009 'PROPOSED BUDGET'

Date: 11/3/2009

A. REVENUE

ACCOUNT NUMBER Acct Description BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET

(To adj Bud to Actual/Mark)

1 101-42100-000 Spec assess-Water Mains 5,044$                4,534$              9,578$             
2 101-42300-000 Spec assess-Street Improvs 21,763$              4,066$              25,829$           
3 101-44110-000 Liquer License 14,500$              (9,000)$             5,500$             
4 101-44300-000 Bldg Permits 130,000$            14,317$             144,317$         
5 101-46230-000 Ambulance fees 40,000$              (10,000)$           30,000$           
6 101-47323-000 Rev- Fire & EMS 41,600$              (14,000)$           27,600$           
7 101-48100-000 Interest 17,000$              (4,000)$             13,000$           
8 101-48400-000 Insurance recoveries 4,000$                9,000$              13,000$           
9 101-48300-000 Property Sales -$                   1,900$              1,900$             

10 101-48600-000 Misc Revenue 9,000$                16,000$             25,000$           
11 101-44120-000 Other Bus. Licenses 2,000$                5,000$              7,000$             

284,907$            17,817$             302,724$         
B. EXPENDITURES

ACCOUNT NUMBER Acct Description BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET

(To adj Bud to Actual/Mark)

1 101-51980-135 Unemployment Comp 15,000$              (2,000)$             13,000$           
2 101-52100-350 Police fuel 23,000.00$         (6,000)$             17,000$           
3 101-52400-111 Bld Inspect salaries 53,539.00$         (31,829)$           21,710$           
4 101-52400-131 FICA 5,456$                (3,460)$             1,996$             
5 101-52400-133 Pension 6,959$                (4,394)$             2,565$             
6 101-52400-134 Health Ins. 22,758$              (10,974)$           11,784$           
7 101-52400-210 Prof Services 5,000$                10,000$             15,000$           
8 101-53100-111 DPW Super Salary 32,473$              (7,000)$             25,473$           
9 101-53300-350 DPW Fuel 16,000$              (3,000)$             13,000$           

10 101-51200-210 Court Prof Services 15,000$              5,000$              20,000$           
11 101-51200-290 Court Contract Services 31,000$              10,000$             41,000$           

226,185$            (43,657)$           182,528$         

V:\CLERK-DEPUTY TREASURER\RESOLUTIONS\Resolutions 2009\Exhibit A-Resolution 2009-95,Nov09


	Exhibit A-Resolution 2009-95.pdf
	Nov09


